2020 Winter Thursday - 2020 Winter

* www.erostats.com

Includes completed matches through 03/05/2020.

Rank Team
1 Jump Dis
2 Smokum
3 Oops...Wrong Hole!
4 Phat Kats
5 Something Stupid
6 Hammer Time
7 Dead Stroke
8 Bite Me
9 Poke & Hope
10 50 Killers
Total Points Leaders
Rank Player Points
1  Smith, Thomas 283
2 Pfiefer, Nate 270
3 Moore, Carl 268
4 Frank, Alan 254
5  Meixner, Jeff 250
6  Jones, John 248
7  Miller, Brett 246
8  Temple, Dan 242
8  Gartaula, Rabi 242
10  More, Doug 241
10-Zip Leaders
Rank Player 10-Zips
1 Carlson, Ryan 5
1  Smith, Thomas 5
3 Anderson, David 4
4 Jones, John 3
4 Anderson, Kyle 3
6  Pfiefer, Nate 2
6  Randall, Rick 2
8  Meixner, Jeff 1
8  Jacobs, Nate 1
8  Norberg, Scott 1
Runs Leaders
Rank Player Runs
1 Smith, Thomas 5
2 Frank, Alan 4
2 Sanchez, Arturo (Captain Obvious) 4
4  Strickland, Dave 3
4 Carlson, Ryan 3

Rounds Rounds Points Points Games Games
Won Lost For  Against Won Lost
30.0 6.0 1285 799 113 37
27.0 9.0 1233 953 96 54
25.0 11.0 1256 946 98 52
23.0 13.0 1220 922 99 51
18.0 18.0 1038 1115 67 83
16.0 20.0 950 1251 51 99
15.0 21.0 1080 1114 79 71
14.0 22.0 1040 1191 62 88
8.0 28.0 975 1232 53 97
4.0 32.0 800 1354 32 118
MVP Leaders
Rank Player MVP
1 Smith, Thomas 146
2 Anderson, Kyle 114
3 Pfiefer, Nate 101
3 Sanchez, Arturo (Captain Obvious) 101
5  Moore, Carl 99
6  Carlson, Ryan 89
7  Frank, Alan 85
8  Meixner, Jeff 81
9  Paguyo, Patrick 77
10  Merritt, Mark 71
"50" Leaders
Rank Player "50"
1 Meixner, Jeff 3
2 Sanchez, Arturo (Captain Obvious) 2
2 Moore, Carl 2
2 Anderson, Kyle 2
2 Merritt, Mark 2
2 Smith, Thomas 2
7  Frank, Alan 1
7  Rau, Bill 1
7  Strickland, Dave 1
7  Anderson, David 1
Break & Runs Leaders
Rank Player B&Rs
1 Anderson, Kyle 4
2 Thoraldson, Terry 2
2 Smith, Thomas 2
4 Meixner, Jeff 1
4 Paguyo, Patrick 1
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Meixner, Jeff
Anderson, Kyle
Mikes, Rich
Moore, Carl
Temple, Dan
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Frank, Alan
Temple, Dan
Carlson, Ryan
Pfiefer, Nate
Miller, Brett
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Individual Statistics

Player

2075 Pete Ferch

2008 Heidi Gustavson
5327 Tom Monson
2372 Sub Player

5340 Jay Thurk

3577 Darrell Trowbridge
2560 Sub Two

4173 Doug Walters
Player

4582 Margit Barot
2383 Rabi Gartaula
2052 Mark Gunter
2089 Ross Hawley
2523 Sub one

2375 Sub Player ()
2106 Tim Twite

2356 Rob Worman
Player

2049 Mark Bonner
1950 Alan Frank

1982 Danny Grant
2295 Chuck Jordan
5033 Rich Mikes
2004 Scott Norberg
2372 Sub Player

2374 sub Player
Player

2303 Dave Hammer
3699 Jake Hauser
2066 Nate Jacobs
3701 Tim Kersting
2078 Rachel Lewis
2375 Sub Player ()
2342 Michel Seaboy
Player

2040 Kyle Anderson
1963 Bogic Ljubisavljevic
1969 Brett Miller
2374 sub Player

Team
50 Killers

50 Killers

50 Killers

50 Killers

50 Killers

50 Killers

50 Killers

50 Killers
Team

Bite Me

Bite Me

Bite Me

Bite Me

Bite Me

Bite Me

Bite Me

Bite Me
Team
Dead Stroke
Dead Stroke
Dead Stroke
Dead Stroke
Dead Stroke
Dead Stroke
Dead Stroke
Dead Stroke
Team
Hammer Time
Hammer Time
Hammer Time
Hammer Time
Hammer Time
Hammer Time
Hammer Time
Team
Jump Dis
Jump Dis
Jump Dis
Jump Dis

1957 Arturo (Captain Obvious) Sanchez Jump Dis

4087 Jim Skakoon
4580 Thomas Smith
1989 Dave Strickland
3600 sub three
Player

2373 Dave Anderson ()
1991 Daxs Balenger
2099 Steven Brand
2000 Ryan Carlson
3191 Toni Johnson
2076 Phil Lefever
2335 Mark Merritt
1970 Carl Moore

2062 Mike Orth
Player

Jump Dis
Jump Dis
Jump Dis
Jump Dis
Team
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!
Oops...Wrong Hole!

Team

Copyright (c) 2024 :: EROstats LLC :: www.erostats.com

Hcap
5.6
4.4
5.1
5.9
6.7
5.4
6.9
5.1

Hcap
6.9
7.8
6.3
7.0
7.2
6.1
6.3
53

Hcap
7.5
8.4
7.4
7.4
8.1
7.5
59
6.9

Hcap
6.5
5.8
6.9
6.0
7.1
6.1
7.2

Hcap
8.7
6.8
8.0
6.9
8.9
7.6
9.0
7.6
7.0

Hcap
7.6
8.2
7.8
8.5
7.1
7.5
8.7
9.1
7.6

Hcap
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Pts
164
66
92

143
140
23
164
Pts
99
242
156
209
45
50
148
91
Pts
118
254
63
158
239
76
69
103
Pts
196
126
69
172
171
12
204
Pts
225
30
246
31
217
50
283
158
45
Pts
152
50
88
218
76
219
141
268
44
Pts

Avg
5.5
4.4
4.6
1.6
7.2
5.6
4.6
5.5

Avg
6.6
8.1
6.2
7.0
9.0

10.0
59
6.1

Avg
7.9
8.5
6.3
6.3
8.0
7.6
4.6
6.9

Avg
6.5
6.3
6.9
5.7
6.8
24
6.8

Avg
9.0
6.0
8.2
6.2
8.7

10.0
9.4
7.9
9.0

Avg
7.6

10.0
8.8
8.7
7.6
7.3
9.4
8.9
8.8

Avg

MVP ERO
-99 0
-76 0
-98 0
-42 0
-10 0
-89 0
-27 0
-113 0

MVP ERO
-22 0
46 1
=72 0
-35 0

13 0
35 0
-80 0
-36 0

MVP ERO

-3 0
85 5
-20 0
-51 0
30 2

6 0
-52 0
-29 0

MVP ERO
-54 1
-46 0

1 1
-96 0
-33 0
-38 0
-35 0

MVP ERO
114 6
-11 0
66 2

-7 0
101 4
29 0
146 7
29 3
19 0
MVP ERO
-4 0
27 0
20 0
89 4
2 0
-4 0
71 1
99 2
10 0
MVP ERO
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2101 Terry Goulet

2015 Jeff Meixner

1997 Doug More

2523 Sub one

2352 Patrick Paguyo
2374 sub Player

1994 Dick Selbitschka
4171 Bill Steffen

1979 Dan Temple

2560 Sub Two

Player

4070 Karsten Backlund
s439 Pierre Edwards
4062 Harish Gudipoodi
4061 Mike Kapsch
4124 Kirk Sumner

4060 Terry Thoraldson
Player

4339 David Anderson
2006 Gene Anderson
2539 Jason DeJoy

3946 Jeff Meier

2523 Sub one

2068 Nate Pfiefer

2375 Sub Player ()

2084 Rick Randall

1962 Bill Rau

Player

2109 Tom Freedy

s444 Ken Hayes

2380 Greg Herrmann
4323 John Jones

2372 Sub Player

2375 Sub Player ()

2088 Ron St. Pierre
4064 Jason Trask

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats

Phat Kats
Team

Poke & Hope
Poke & Hope
Poke & Hope
Poke & Hope
Poke & Hope
Poke & Hope
Team
Smokum
Smokum
Smokum
Smokum
Smokum
Smokum
Smokum
Smokum
Smokum
Team
Something Stupid
Something Stupid
Something Stupid
Something Stupid
Something Stupid
Something Stupid
Something Stupid
Something Stupid
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8.0
8.4
8.2
7.2
9.4
6.9
7.3
7.8
8.0
6.9
Hcap
6.6
7.0
7.4
6.5
6.8
7.0
Hcap
8.2
7.6
7.9
6.8
7.2
9.2
6.1
7.4
8.3
Hcap
6.8
5.7
6.8
7.7
59
6.1
8.1
7.4

22
18
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250
241
40
139
36
68
42
242
93
Pts
155
69
169
178
209
195
Pts
169
39
35
204
37
270
38
228
213
Pts
209
73
202
248
47
40
38
181

6.9
8.3
8.0
8.0
9.3
7.2
6.8
8.4
8.1
9.3
Avg
6.2
6.9
6.8
59
7.0
6.5
Avg
8.5
7.8
7.0
8.2
7.4
9.0
7.6
7.6
8.5
Avg
7.0
4.9
6.7
8.3
9.4
8.0
7.6
6.0

1 0
81 3
24 1

4 0
77 1

5 0
-2 0

8 0
62 2
38 0

MVP ERO
-78 0
-10 0
-49 1
-68 0
-13 0
-39 2

MVP ERO
71 1

1 0
-5 0
39 0

3 0

101 2

2 0
14 0
54 1

MVP ERO
-24 0
-64 0
-38 0
70 1
27 0

9 0
-1 0
-56 1
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